
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 59 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 
 
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/DCOMS/2024-
25/272 

REFURBISHMENT OF 
FLOODLIGHTS, 
SERVICE OF SEVEN AIR 
CONDITIONERS AND 
DISTRIBUTOR BOARDS 
AT RESORT: BUFFALO 
CITY METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY 

1EB N/A Name: Cynthia Mgudane 

Tel: 043 705 3518 

Email: 
Cynthiany@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

14 MARCH 2025 24 MARCH 2025 

RFQ/ICT/2024-25/349 SUPPLY AND DELIVER 
OF ONE FIBRE 
NETWORK SWITCH AND 
4 SFPs 

N/A N/A Name: Apiwe Gcolotela 

Tel: 043 705 3261 

Email: 
ApiweG@buffalocity.gov.
za 

14 MARCH 2025 24 MARCH 2025 

RFQ/HS/2024-25/350 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF OFFICE FURNITURE 
FOR THE BENEFICIARY 
ADMINISTRATION 
SECTION UNDER 
DIRECTORATE OF 
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS 

N/A N/A Name:Vuyokazi Somdaka 

Tel: 043 705 1853 

Email: 
Vuyokazis@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

14 MARCH 2025 24 MARCH 2025 

RFQ/FPM/2024-25/351 SUPPLY, DELIVER, 
CONFIGURE & INSTALL 
FOUR NEW HYDRO-
ELECTRO 
DOCKLEVELLERS AT 
THE BCMM FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

of GB1 & 
EB1 

N/A Name: Akhona 
Matyobeni 
Tel: 043 705 9506/08 
Email: 
akhonam@buffalocity.go
v.za 

14 MARCH 2025 24 MARCH 2025 



 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 14 MARCH 2025, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

RFQ/SCM/2024-25/352 GRASS CUTTING AND 
APPLICATION OF 
HERBICIDE AT SUPPLY 
CHAIN MANAGEMENT, 
CHISELHURST FOR A 
PERIOD OF FOUR 
MONTHS 

N/A N/A Name: Yolisa Myoli / 
Mercy Fraser 
Tel: (043) 705 9284 / (043) 
705 9118 
Email:yolisam@@buffalo
city.gov.za  
          
mercyf@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

14 MARCH 2025 24 MARCH 2025 
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